## S.I. 2009 No. 154

## Road Traffic Act Cap. 295

## ROAD TRAFFIC (DRIVING TEST FEE) (ÅMENDMENT) ORDER, 2009

The Minister in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 71(1) of the *Road Traffic Act*, makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the *Road Traffic (Driving Test Fee) (Amendment) Order, 2009.*
- **2.** Paragraph 2 of the *Road Traffic (Driving Test Fee) Order*, S.I. 1987 1987 is amended by deleting the words "\$50.00" and substituting the words No. 82. "\$100.00".

Made by the Minister this 4th day of December, 2009.

DAVID J. H. THOMPSON Minister responsible for Finance.